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Master File - 12-Month (Rounded)

VERDATE 8 Date of file creation0001 - 0008

REFPER 13 Reference period0009 - 0021

SAMPLEID 20 Household identifier0022 - 0041

PERSONID 2 Person identifier of respondent selected - health interview0042 - 0043

GEO_PRV 2 Province of residence of respondent0044 - 0045

GEODPC 6 Postal code - (D)0046 - 0051

GEODHR4 4 Health Region of residence of respondent - (D)0052 - 0055

GEODLHN 4 Local Health Integrated Networks (LHIN) - Ontario - (D)0056 - 0059

GEODDA06 8 2006 Census Dissemination Area - (D)0060 - 0067

GEODDA01 8 2001 Census Dissemination Area - (D)0068 - 0075

GEODFED 5 Federal Electoral District - (D)0076 - 0080

GEODCSD 7 Census Sub-Division - (D)0081 - 0087

GEODCD 4 Census Division - (D)0088 - 0091

GEODSAT 1 Statistical area classification type - (D)0092 - 0092

GEODCMA6 3 2006 Census Metropolitan Area (CMA) - (D)0093 - 0095

GEODCMA1 3 2001 Census Metropolitan Area (CMA) - (D)0096 - 0098

GEODPRG 2 Health Region Peer Group - (D)0099 - 0100

GEODUR 1 Urban and Rural Areas0101 - 0101

GEODUR2 1 Urban and Rural Areas - 2 levels - (D)0102 - 0102

GEODPSZ 1 Population size group - (D)0103 - 0103

SAM_CP 6 Sampled collection period0104 - 0109

SAM_TYP 1 Sample type0110 - 0110

SAMDSHR 1 Permission to share data - (D)0111 - 0111

SAMDLNK 1 Permission to link data - (D)0112 - 0112

ADM_STA 2 Response status after processing0113 - 0114

ADM_PRX 1 Health Component completed by proxy0115 - 0115

ADM_YOI 4 Year of interview0116 - 0119

ADM_MOI 2 Month of interview0120 - 0121

ADM_DOI 2 Day of interview0122 - 0123

ADM_N09 1 Interview by telephone or in person0124 - 0124

ADM_N10 1 Respondent alone during interview0125 - 0125

ADM_N11 1 Answers affected by presence of another person0126 - 0126

ADM_N12 2 Language of interview0127 - 0128

ADM_LHH 1 Language of preference - household interview0129 - 0129

DHH_AGE 3 Age0130 - 0132

DHH_YOB 4 Year of birth0133 - 0136
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DHH_MOB 2 Month of birth0137 - 0138

DHH_DOB 2 Day of birth0139 - 0140

DHH_SEX 1 Sex0141 - 0141

DHH_MS 2 Marital Status0142 - 0143

DHHDYKD 2 Number of persons 15 years old or less in household - (D)0144 - 0145

DHHDOKD 2 Number of dependents 16 or 17 years old in household - (D)0146 - 0147

GEN_01 1 Self-perceived health0148 - 0148

GEN_02 1 Self-perceived health compared to one year ago0149 - 0149

GEN_02A 1 Satisfaction with life in general0150 - 0150

GEN_02B 1 Self-perceived mental health0151 - 0151

GEN_07 1 Perceived life stress0152 - 0152

GEN_08 1 Worked at job or business0153 - 0153

GEN_09 1 Self-perceived work stress0154 - 0154

GEN_10 1 Sense of belonging to local community0155 - 0155

GENDHDI 1 Perceived Health0156 - 0156

GENDMHI 1 Perceived Mental Health0157 - 0157

ORGFOPT 1 Opt. module : Voluntary organizations - Participation - (F)0158 - 0158

ORG_1 1 Member of a voluntary organization0159 - 0159

ORG_2 1 Frequency - participate in activities0160 - 0160

SLPFOPT 1 Optional module: Sleep - (F)0161 - 0161

SLP_01 2 Number of hours spent sleeping per night0162 - 0163

SLP_02 1 Frequency - trouble sleeping0164 - 0164

SLP_03 1 Frequency - find sleep refreshing0165 - 0165

SLP_04 1 Frequency - find it difficult to stay awake0166 - 0166

CIHFTH 1 Theme module: Changes made to improve health - (F)0167 - 0167

CIH_1 1 Did something to improve health0168 - 0168

CIH_2 2 Most important change to improve health0169 - 0170

CIH_3 1 Thinks should do something to improve health0171 - 0171

CIH_4 2 Most important thing to improve health0172 - 0173

CIH_5 1 Barrier to improving health0174 - 0174

CIH_6A 1 Barrier to improving health - lack of will power0175 - 0175

CIH_6I 1 Barrier to improving health - family responsabilities0176 - 0176

CIH_6B 1 Barrier to improving health - work schedule0177 - 0177

CIH_6J 1 Barrier to improving health - addiction to drugs / alcohol0178 - 0178

CIH_6K 1 Barrier to improving health - physical condition0179 - 0179

CIH_6G 1 Barrier to improving health - disability / health problem0180 - 0180
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CIH_6F 1 Barrier to improving health - too stressed0181 - 0181

CIH_6E 1 Barrier to improving health - too costly0182 - 0182

CIH_6L 1 Barrier to improving health - not available - in area0183 - 0183

CIH_6M 1 Barrier to improving health - transportation problems0184 - 0184

CIH_6N 1 Barrier to improving health - weather problems0185 - 0185

CIH_6H 1 Barrier to improving health - other0186 - 0186

CIH_7 1 Intending to improve health over next year0187 - 0187

CIH_8A 1 Health improvement - more exercise0188 - 0188

CIH_8B 1 Health improvement - lose weight0189 - 0189

CIH_8C 1 Health improvement - improve eating habits0190 - 0190

CIH_8J 1 Health improvement - quit smoking0191 - 0191

CIH_8K 1 Health improvement - drink less alcohol0192 - 0192

CIH_8G 1 Health improvement - reduce stress level0193 - 0193

CIH_8L 1 Health improvement - receive medical treatment0194 - 0194

CIH_8H 1 Health improvement - take vitamins0195 - 0195

CIH_8I 1 Health improvement - other0196 - 0196

OH1FTH 1 Theme module: Oral health 1 - (F)0197 - 0197

OH1_20 1 Self-perceived health of teeth and mouth0198 - 0198

OH1_21A 1 Ability to chew - firm foods0199 - 0199

OH1_21B 1 Ability to chew - fresh apple0200 - 0200

OH1_21C 1 Ability to chew - boiled vegetables0201 - 0201

OH1_22 1 Frequency of pain in teeth or gums - past month0202 - 0202

OH1FCHW 1 Inability to chew - (F)0203 - 0203

HCSFOPT 1 Optional module: Health care system satisfaction - (F)0204 - 0204

HCS_1 1 Rating of availability of health care - province0205 - 0205

HCS_2 1 Rating of quality of health care - province0206 - 0206

HCS_3 1 Rating of availability of health care - community0207 - 0207

HCS_4 1 Rating of quality of health care - community0208 - 0208

MAM_037 1 Currently pregnant0209 - 0209

HWT_2 2 Height / self-reported0210 - 0211

HWT_2A 2 Height - exact height from 1'0" to 1'11" / self-reported0212 - 0213

HWT_2B 2 Height - exact height from 2'0" to 2'11" / self-reported0214 - 0215

HWT_2C 2 Height - exact height from 3'0" to 3'11" / self-reported0216 - 0217

HWT_2D 2 Height - exact height from 4'0" to 4'11" / self-reported0218 - 0219

HWT_2E 2 Height - exact height from 5'0" to 5'11" / self-reported0220 - 0221

HWT_2F 2 Height - exact height from 6'0" to 6'11" / self-reported0222 - 0223
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HWT_3 3 Weight / self-reported0224 - 0226

HWT_N4 1 Weight - unit of measure in pounds/kilograms / self-reported0227 - 0227

HWT_4 1 Respondent's opinion of own weight - self-reported0228 - 0228

HWTDHTM 5.3 Height (metres) / self-reported - (D)0229 - 0233

HWTDWTK 6.2 Weight (kilograms) / self-reported - (D)0234 - 0239

HWTDBMI 6.2 Body Mass Index (BMI) / self-report - (D)0240 - 0245

HWTDISW 2 BMI class. (18 +) / self-report - Intern. standard - (D)0246 - 0247

HWTDCOL 1 BMI class. (12 to 17) / self-report - Cole system - (D)0248 - 0248

CCC_031 1 Has asthma0249 - 0249

CCC_035 1 Asthma - had symptoms or attacks0250 - 0250

CCC_036 1 Asthma - took medication0251 - 0251

CCC_051 1 Has arthritis or rheumatism0252 - 0252

CCC_061 1 Has back problems excluding fibromyalgia and arthritis0253 - 0253

CCC_071 1 Has high blood pressure0254 - 0254

CCC_072 1 Ever diagnosed with high blood pressure0255 - 0255

CCC_073 1 Medication - high blood pressure - past month0256 - 0256

CCC_081 1 Has migraine headaches0257 - 0257

CCC_91E 1 Has emphysema0258 - 0258

CCC_91F 1 Has chronic obstructive pulmonary disease0259 - 0259

CCC_101 1 Has diabetes0260 - 0260

CCC_102 3 Diabetes - age first diagnosed0261 - 0263

CCC_10A 1 Diabetes diagnosed - when pregnant0264 - 0264

CCC_10B 1 Diabetes diagnosed - other than when pregnant0265 - 0265

CCC_10C 2 Diabetes diagnosed - when started with insulin0266 - 0267

CCC_105 1 Diabetes - currently takes insulin0268 - 0268

CCC_106 1 Diabetes - takes pills to control blood sugar0269 - 0269

CCC_121 1 Has heart disease0270 - 0270

CCC_131 1 Has cancer0271 - 0271

CCC_31A 1 Ever had cancer0272 - 0272

CCC_141 1 Has stomach or intestinal ulcers0273 - 0273

CCC_151 1 Suffers from the effects of a stroke0274 - 0274

CCC_161 1 Has urinary incontinence0275 - 0275

CCC_171 1 Has a bowel disorder / Crohn's Disease or colitis0276 - 0276

CCC_17A 1 Type of bowel disease0277 - 0277

CCC_181 1 Has Alzheimer's disease or other dementia0278 - 0278

CCC_280 1 Has a mood disorder0279 - 0279
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CCC_290 1 Has an anxiety disorder0280 - 0280

DIAFOPT 1 Optional module: Diabetes care - (F)0281 - 0281

DIA_01 1 Tested for "A-one-C" haemoglobin0282 - 0282

DIA_02 3 Number of times - tested for haemoglobin "A-one-C"0283 - 0285

DIA_03 1 Feet checked by health professional0286 - 0286

DIA_04 3 Number of times - feet checked by health professional0287 - 0289

DIA_05 1 Urine tested for protein by health professional0290 - 0290

DIA_06 1 Ever had eye exam with pupils dilated0291 - 0291

DIA_07 1 Eye exam with pupils dilated - last time0292 - 0292

DIA_08 1 Checks glucose level / self - reporting unit0293 - 0293

DIA_N8B 3 Checks glucose level/self - number of times per day0294 - 0296

DIA_N8C 3 Checks glucose level/self - number of times per week0297 - 0299

DIA_N8D 3 Checks glucose level/self - number of times per month0300 - 0302

DIA_N8E 3 Checks glucose level/self - number of times per year0303 - 0305

DIA_09 1 Checks feet / self - reporting unit0306 - 0306

DIA_N9B 3 Checks feet / self - number of times per day0307 - 0309

DIA_N9C 3 Checks feet / self - number of times per week0310 - 0312

DIA_N9D 3 Checks feet / self - number of times per month0313 - 0315

DIA_N9E 3 Checks feet / self - number of times per year0316 - 0318

DIA_10 1 Medication - ASA - past month0319 - 0319

DIA_11 1 Medication - blood cholesterol - past month0320 - 0320

HUIFOPT 1 Optional module: Health utility index - (F)0321 - 0321

HUI_01 1 Vision - read newsprint without glasses / contacts0322 - 0322

HUI_02 1 Vision - read newsprint with glasses / contacts0323 - 0323

HUI_03 1 Vision - able to see0324 - 0324

HUI_04 1 Vision - recognize a friend without glasses / contacts0325 - 0325

HUI_05 1 Vision - recognize a friend with glasses / contacts0326 - 0326

HUI_06 1 Hearing - in group without hearing aid0327 - 0327

HUI_07 1 Hearing - in group with hearing aid0328 - 0328

HUI_07A 1 Hearing - able to hear0329 - 0329

HUI_08 1 Hearing - in quiet room without hearing aid0330 - 0330

HUI_09 1 Hearing - in quiet room with hearing aid0331 - 0331

HUI_10 1 Speech - completely understood by strangers0332 - 0332

HUI_11 1 Speech - partially understood by strangers0333 - 0333

HUI_12 1 Speech - completely understood by non-strangers0334 - 0334

HUI_13 1 Speech - partially understood by non-strangers0335 - 0335
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HUI_14 1 Mobility - walk without difficulty and without support0336 - 0336

HUI_15 1 Mobility - able to walk0337 - 0337

HUI_16 1 Mobility - requires support to walk0338 - 0338

HUI_17 1 Mobility - requires help of person to walk0339 - 0339

HUI_18 1 Mobility - requires a wheelchair0340 - 0340

HUI_19 1 Mobility - frequency of wheelchair use0341 - 0341

HUI_20 1 Mobility - requires help to move in wheelchair0342 - 0342

HUI_21 1 Dexterity - able to grasp and handle small objects0343 - 0343

HUI_22 1 Dexterity - requires help due to limitation in hands0344 - 0344

HUI_23 1 Dexterity - requires help with tasks0345 - 0345

HUI_24 1 Dexterity - requires special equipment / hand limitation0346 - 0346

HUI_25 1 Emotion - self evaluation0347 - 0347

HUI_26 1 Cognition - ability to remember things0348 - 0348

HUI_27 1 Cognition - ability to think and solve problems0349 - 0349

HUIDVIS 2 Vision (function code) - (D)0350 - 0351

HUIDHER 2 Hearing (function code) - (D)0352 - 0353

HUIDSPE 1 Speech (function code) - (D)0354 - 0354

HUIDMOB 2 Ambulation (mobility) (function code) - (D)0355 - 0356

HUIDDEX 2 Dexterity (function code) - (D)0357 - 0358

HUIDEMO 1 Emotion (function code) - (D)0359 - 0359

HUIDCOG 2 Cognition problems - function code - (D)0360 - 0361

HUIDHSI 6.3 Health utilities index - (D)0362 - 0367

HUP_01 1 Usually free of pain or discomfort0368 - 0368

HUP_02 1 Pain and discomfort - usual intensity0369 - 0369

HUP_03 1 Pain and discomfort - number of activities prevented0370 - 0370

HUPDPAD 1 Pain (function code) - (D)0371 - 0371

HCU_1AA 1 Has regular medical doctor0372 - 0372

HCU_1BA 1 Reason has no regular doctor - no one available in area0373 - 0373

HCU_1BB 1 Reason has no regular doctor - none taking new patients0374 - 0374

HCU_1BC 1 Reason has no regular doctor - not tried to contact one0375 - 0375

HCU_1BD 1 Reason has no regular doctor - has left or retired0376 - 0376

HCU_1BE 1 Reason has no regular doctor - other0377 - 0377

HCU_1A1 1 Has a usual place to go when sick/needs health advice0378 - 0378

HCU_1A2 2 Kind of place0379 - 0380

HCU_1AC 2 Language spoken to doctor0381 - 0382

HCU_01 1 Overnight patient0383 - 0383
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HCU_01A 3 Number of nights as patient0384 - 0386

HCU_02AA 1 Consulted with family doctor/general practitioner0387 - 0387

HCU_02A 3 Number of consultations - fam. doctor/general practitioner0388 - 0390

HCU_03A 2 Where the most recent contact took place0391 - 0392

HCU_02BB 1 Consulted with eye specialist0393 - 0393

HCU_02B 3 Number of consultations - eye specialist0394 - 0396

HCU_02CC 1 Consulted with other medical doctor0397 - 0397

HCU_02C 3 Number of consultations - other medical doctor0398 - 0400

HCU_03C 2 Where the most recent contact took place0401 - 0402

HCU_02DD 1 Consulted with nurse0403 - 0403

HCU_02D 3 Number of consultations - nurse0404 - 0406

HCU_03D 2 Where the most recent contact took place0407 - 0408

HCU_02EE 1 Consulted with dentist or orthodontist0409 - 0409

HCU_02E 3 Number of consultations - dentist or orthodontist0410 - 0412

HCU_02FF 1 Consulted with chiropractor0413 - 0413

HCU_02F 3 Number of consultations - chiropractor0414 - 0416

HCU_02GG 1 Consulted with physiotherapist0417 - 0417

HCU_02G 3 Number of consultations - physiotherapist0418 - 0420

HCU_02II 1 Consulted with psychologist0421 - 0421

HCU_02I 3 Number of consultations - psychologist0422 - 0424

HCU_02HH 1 Consulted with social worker or counsellor0425 - 0425

HCU_02H 3 Number of consultations - social worker or counsellor0426 - 0428

HCU_02JJ 1 Consulted with speech/audiology/occ. therapist0429 - 0429

HCU_02J 3 Number of consultations - speech/audiology/occ. therapist0430 - 0432

HCUDMDC 3 Number of consultations with medical doctor - (D)0433 - 0435

HCUFCOP 1 Consultations with health professionals - (F)0436 - 0436

HMCFOPT 1 Optional module: Home care services  - (F)0437 - 0437

HMC_09 1 Received home care services - cost covered by government0438 - 0438

HMC_10A 1 Type of govt. home care rec'd - nursing care0439 - 0439

HMC_10B 1 Type of govt. home care rec'd - health services0440 - 0440

HMC_10I 1 Type of govt. home care rec'd - Medical equipment0441 - 0441

HMC_10C 1 Type of govt. home care rec'd - personal care0442 - 0442

HMC_10D 1 Type of govt. home care rec'd - housework0443 - 0443

HMC_10E 1 Type of govt. home care rec'd - meals0444 - 0444

HMC_10F 1 Type of govt. home care rec'd - shopping0445 - 0445

HMC_10G 1 Type of govt. home care rec'd - respite care0446 - 0446
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HMC_10H 1 Type of govt. home care rec'd - other0447 - 0447

HMC_11 1 Received home care services - cost not covered by government0448 - 0448

HMC_12A 1 Non govt. home care - provided by nurse from private agency0449 - 0449

HMC_12B 1 Non govt. home care - provided by homemaker0450 - 0450

HMC_12G 1 Non govt. home care - physiotherapist0451 - 0451

HMC_12C 1 Non govt. home care - provided by neighbour or friend0452 - 0452

HMC_12D 1 Non govt. home care - provided by family member0453 - 0453

HMC_12E 1 Non govt. home care - provided by volunteer0454 - 0454

HMC_12F 1 Non govt. home care - provided by other0455 - 0455

HMC_3AA 1 Home care provided by private agency nurse - nursing care0456 - 0456

HMC_3AB 1 Home care provided by private agency nurse - health services0457 - 0457

HMC_3AI 1 Home care provided by private agency nurse - med. equip.0458 - 0458

HMC_3AC 1 Home care provided by private agency nurse - personal care0459 - 0459

HMC_3AD 1 Home care provided by private agency nurse - housework0460 - 0460

HMC_3AE 1 Home care provided by private agency nurse - meals0461 - 0461

HMC_3AF 1 Home care provided by private agency nurse - shopping0462 - 0462

HMC_3AG 1 Home care provided by private agency nurse - respite care0463 - 0463

HMC_3AH 1 Home care provided by private agency nurse - other0464 - 0464

HMC_3BA 1 Home care by homemaker from private agency - nursing care0465 - 0465

HMC_3BB 1 Home care by homemaker from private agency - health services0466 - 0466

HMC_3BI 1 Home care by homemaker from private agency - med. equip.0467 - 0467

HMC_3BC 1 Home care by homemaker from private agency - personal care0468 - 0468

HMC_3BD 1 Home care by homemaker from private agency - housework0469 - 0469

HMC_3BE 1 Home care by homemaker from private agency - meals0470 - 0470

HMC_3BF 1 Home care by homemaker from private agency - shopping0471 - 0471

HMC_3BG 1 Home care by homemaker from private agency - respite care0472 - 0472

HMC_3BH 1 Home care by homemaker from private agency - other0473 - 0473

HMC_3GA 1 Home care by private agency physiotherapist - nursing care0474 - 0474

HMC_3GB 1 Home care by private agency physiotherapist - health serv.0475 - 0475

HMC_3GI 1 Home care by private agency physiotherapist - medical equip.0476 - 0476

HMC_3GC 1 Home care by private agency physiotherapist - personal care0477 - 0477

HMC_3GD 1 Home care by private agency physiotherapist - housework0478 - 0478

HMC_3GE 1 Home care by private agency physiotherapist - meal prep.0479 - 0479

HMC_3GF 1 Home care by private agency physiotherapist - shopping0480 - 0480

HMC_3GG 1 Home care by private agency physiotherapist - respite care0481 - 0481

HMC_3GH 1 Home care by private agency physiotherapist - other0482 - 0482
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HMC_3CA 1 Home care provided by neighbour or friend - nursing care0483 - 0483

HMC_3CB 1 Home care provided by neighbour or friend - health services0484 - 0484

HMC_3CI 1 Home care provided by neighbour or friend - med. equip./sup.0485 - 0485

HMC_3CC 1 Home care provided by neighbour or friend - personal care0486 - 0486

HMC_3CD 1 Home care provided by neighbour or friend - housework0487 - 0487

HMC_3CE 1 Home care provided by neighbour or friend - meals0488 - 0488

HMC_3CF 1 Home care provided by neighbour or friend - shopping0489 - 0489

HMC_3CG 1 Home care provided by neighbour or friend - respite0490 - 0490

HMC_3CH 1 Home care provided by neighbour or friend - other0491 - 0491

HMC_3DA 1 Home care provided by family - nursing care0492 - 0492

HMC_3DB 1 Home care provided by family - health services0493 - 0493

HMC_3DI 1 Home care provided by family - medical equipment/supplies0494 - 0494

HMC_3DC 1 Home care provided by family - personal care0495 - 0495

HMC_3DD 1 Home care provided by family - housework0496 - 0496

HMC_3DE 1 Home care provided by family - meal preparation or delivery0497 - 0497

HMC_3DF 1 Home care provided by family - shopping0498 - 0498

HMC_3DG 1 Home care provided by family - respite care0499 - 0499

HMC_3DH 1 Home care provided by family - other0500 - 0500

HMC_3EA 1 Home care provided by a volunteer - nursing care0501 - 0501

HMC_3EB 1 Home care provided by a volunteer - health services0502 - 0502

HMC_3EI 1 Home care provided by a volunteer - medical equip./supplies.0503 - 0503

HMC_3EC 1 Home care provided by a volunteer - personal care0504 - 0504

